THE SOUTHEAST MORRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO SKID MOUNTED VALVE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 30, 2024, AT 3:00 PM

The original bid proposal package for SKID MOUNTED VALVE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM, for The Southeast Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority in Cedar Knolls, New Jersey is amended as noted in ADDENDUM NO. 1 and this Addendum shall become a part of the bid proposal package.

Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Form when submitting bids. In a case where Bidders fail to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum, the proposal will nevertheless be construed as though the Addendum has been received and acknowledged, and submission of the proposal will constitute acknowledgement by the Bidder of the receipt of same.

The bid proposal package including Addendum No. 1 may be examined and obtained at the offices of the Authority, 19 Saddle Road, Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 07927, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM.

THE SOUTHEAST MORRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

SKID MOUNTED VALVE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum Dated: October 16, 2024

The contract documents for the referenced project are amended as noted in this Addendum. This Addendum shall become part of the contract documents and is to be attached thereto. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on Page BF-2 of the Bid Documents.

This addendum does not change the date and time of bid opening.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- 1. Page TS-2, Section 2. Power Pack, **REMOVE** the following item:
 - j. Electric Hose Reel: 50' [15.2 m] spring rewind hose reel.